

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-10-2021

State v. Daniels Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47481

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Daniels Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47481" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6817.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6817

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
The District Court Committed Reversible Error When It Denied Mr. Daniels’ Motion For A Mistrial.....	3
A. Introduction	3
B. Detective O’Gorman’s Volunteered Statement Was Not Invited Error, Because The Statement Was Nonresponsive	3
C. Detective O’Gorman’s Volunteered Statement Constituted Reversible Error.....	5
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ada Cnty. Highway Dist. v. Brooke View, Inc., 162 Idaho 138 (2017)6

Siercke v. Siercke, 167 Idaho 709 (2020).....6, 7

State v. Atkinson, 124 Idaho 816 (Ct. App. 1993)3

State v. Gonzalez, 165 Idaho 95 (2019)6

State v. Johnson, 163 Idaho 412 (2018).....5, 6, 7

State v. Simonson, 112 Idaho 451 (Ct. App. 1987).....3

Rules

I.C.R. 29.1(a)6

I.R.E. 404(b)6
